AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:08/24/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:28:16
 FIRMS REPORTING:   188   EDIT:08/24/2001
 CYCLE: MAR 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   6,817   -2,393   -26 %   8.18 %   -226 bp

   +200 bp   7,672   -1,539   -17 %   9.02 %   -141 bp

   +100 bp   8,498   -712   -8 %   9.80 %   -63 bp

   0 bp   9,211   10.43 %

   -100 bp   9,348   137   +1 %   10.47 %   +4 bp

   -200 bp   9,212   1   0 %   10.23 %   -21 bp

   -300 bp   9,174   -37   0 %   10.08 %   -35 bp

   03/31/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.43 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.02 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   141 bp

 AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:08/24/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:28:16
 FIRMS REPORTING:   188   EDIT:08/24/2001
 CYCLE: MAR 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

  Fixed-Rate Single-Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   12,120   11,889   11,671   11,311   10,763   10,185   9,637   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   2,742   2,684   2,626   2,532   2,400   2,264   2,137   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   6,767   6,657   6,553   6,400   6,194   5,973   5,755   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   4,137   4,074   4,018   3,946   3,844   3,728   3,611   -

  Adjustable-Rate Single Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   1,490   1,483   1,478   1,473   1,468   1,460   1,446   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   7,000   6,924   6,858   6,798   6,736   6,658   6,551   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   8,454   8,304   8,156   8,001   7,825   7,624   7,397   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   754   748   742   736   728   719   708   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   792   780   770   761   752   741   727   -

  Multifamily & Nonresidential
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   675   670   665   659   654   649   644   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   1,772   1,758   1,746   1,733   1,722   1,710   1,698   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   727   702   679   657   636   616   597   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   1,986   1,910   1,839   1,773   1,711   1,653   1,599   -

  Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,488   3,482   3,476   3,472   3,466   3,461   3,456   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,639   1,598   1,560   1,524   1,490   1,457   1,426   -

  Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,847   1,845   1,843   1,841   1,839   1,837   1,835   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,555   1,520   1,486   1,453   1,423   1,393   1,365   -

  Other Assets Related to
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   118   115   113   112   110   108   106   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   356   356   356   356   356   356   356   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   14   14   14   14   14   14   14   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   10   16   25   39   51   60   67   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   1   1   1   3   4   4   4   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   58,441   57,528   56,672   55,587   54,177   52,663   51,128   -

 AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:08/24/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:28:16
 FIRMS REPORTING:   188   EDIT:08/24/2001
 CYCLE: MAR 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 NONMORTGAGE LOANS